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TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

e
Mey 10, 1962 #4¢
-D
Je?
Mr. John G. Noae ning Commissioner /,jt_
County O uititng
Towson 4, Marylan =
Re: Petition for Recl: 101«
cation from an "H.ﬂ Zana

to a "M-L" Zone
Forthorn Concrel Railroad
and S, S. Padonia Road,

Sth District - Stebbina-
Anderson

Patittonen < pide fio,

Dear Mr. Ros

You formerly entered your Order reclassifying the
sbove property from a "M.R" Zone to a "M-L" Zone.
dec: ferTled by one or more cllents represented
by Yr. Lawsencs E, Ensor. The Appoal was hoard befars the

in your Order, but M
tubers took leave of absence withou
exprasaing his Opinion aad resigned himself from office without
furtaer sction,

Tots split decision crested s msbulous state of
affairs in the eyes o 1 have long folt that an evenly
dlvided Appeliat Gourt necessarily resules in sn affirmance
of the action of the lower Court or appropriate County Board.
I nov find that my views are shared by the Judges of t
Circuit Court for Baltimore County, Judge John G. Turnbull
rocently exproased this thought in’tne case involving lend
of the Manor Manufscturing Compsny.  With particular
Teference to the subject property, Judge Menchine clesrly
exprossed this doctrine in instructions to a Jury
to_the effect that this property i3

I enclose the official Court Reporter's
of Judge Menchine's findings with
.L." Zone,

¥

transcript of this par
respect to the present

i

I
1 “ B. H. WATERBURY
2 | a witness called to testify in behalf of the Defendsat, v‘
3 i was duly sworn and testified as follows:
454 CROSS ZYAMINATION |
s (EXTRACT OF TESTIMONY)
6 ; 4

{ Q ave you sver had any experience with divideq
4 | votes on the Board of Zoning Appeala? !
9 A T have never had any experionce with an
& absoluta standoff, no.
19, Q' Well, this i3 a standoff? |
1 A Such as was t d to.
12 Q And you still co! d taat thene 1s a reason-
13 ablo probability rezoning even though there 1s A standoff?
1 A T think trere ia. |
15 THZ COURT: Let me speak to counasl a moment.
16 ] unsei approached the sequently
7 o tive tels

s O :  Mr. Danker, will you read the
20 k tt las
2 1ad not quite £
[ ]
=2 =
Kr. John O, Hose, Zoning Commisaioner

May 10, 1962

ew of the logal ruling of Judge Menchine,
the dtvides nplnlon of the County Baard of Appeals operated
83 an affirnance of your Order dated October 29, 1959,
reclasaifylng the property as "M.L," and it should be so
deslgnated without the neceasity of any further Orders or
action on your part.

Very truly yours,

/ / 5 i i

CPP3IS ‘Clinton P. Pites
Encl,

R

I A

Qquestion,

THE COURT:

In the light of ‘this fact, The

Court believes that this inguiry raises an fssua that la

4 exclusively an issus of law for the Court, that is %o say,

under the

facta and circumstances conceded hers to exist,

the Court delieves that a

quest:or 13w 4s tnvolved, and

1t 1s the funotion of t

of course, to resolve and

to declare what the law is.

Accordingly, the members of the

t

Jury are instruct

in the 11ght of the circumstance

that

thers was a grmt of a reclassification by the

oning Commissicner from which an appesl was taken that

atvide

produced a dociafon by the Appeal RBoard, ore of

ibers favoring of

a raversal

s second of its members

favoring an affirmanca of the

Zoning

'd mombor of the Board not

naki tnstructs the membors

mstances, (tho divided oplinion

In law a3 an uf £ the

on in ficatior

JENIFER ano JENIFER

ATTORNEYS AT LW evemone

TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

October 5, 1961

Mr. Nathan H, Kai

County Nffice Bullding
111 Weat Chasspenks Avenue
Towson L,

Dear Mr, Ksufzan:

have your letter of s-p:.mh.

29th about the

sppeal of Steb!
petition for non |1n=-uan £ro 'H-R' ne
of 1its property on the East slde ot Northern Central Railrosd
and the fouth aide of Padoria Road in the slghth District of
Balf

imcre County, Maryland.

on so -xp)nn the techni-

Ic would nu several pa -m-l 1

calities of the involvement
Daniel W. Bubu'l o sgnour in eithor th opmon of Mr.
r Mr, Steinbock, It is sufficlent to say that my client

rf::uy uhtlin-d an Order for & rehearing on lpp al.

At the time the original sppesl was Leard, the State
Roads he central portion
o property. ~ Since that time, the uendo-unon procesdings
hes actuslly been nding his
situation, my clie: o use v ny hu:
1t ia very u.nnnny i ntorestea in the "H-L® cleasification
e Sion soulf resust in a total

and,

because the 8!
ety meution of the use of the
Ir that this master should be Uaposed
of at this time, I am perfectly -unu
ppeels Tt te lamaterial uhether the

. r-
13 dnpo- d of first. I will

or whether the condemnation
abide by your decision.

Very truly yours,

P ‘C11deon P, Pitts
cc. Mr. Lawrence E. Ensor

the 2oninx regulations, and that the property ovner is |

entitled to have the prog
Property conatdered by the membara op gne

Jury as Mamufacturing Light,

3 a . *

Ootober 13, 1961

Clinton 7, Pitts, Esqs
Towson L, Marylamd

o1 Stebbins=inierson Co., B/5 Worthern
Central 4%, & 83 Padonia Ade
Stn Dist,

Dear Mr.Pittss

Replying to your lﬂ.u. of av\ob-r 5th, relative to the
appoal of Stebbing Andersn C

It has besn the general practice of the Board whare conieme
nation proosedings are being jarried on, that a ticn case be
oy

tup-af,mv.mmv.hhwduyma"mmhub
schedule & hearing for the above subject.

Yours wery truly,

MXyrio

-,
Akl o
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your Petitioner believes that it s entitled to a final deter- . rmon o s TICATION ¢ 5
2. PION P X S: N s EEFORE to fulfill his miniscerial dutles by fili a Fetitlon for (l I . .
RE: FBTITION FOR “"‘C“°‘2;‘"°‘“€ T 2 2. mination of 1%a rights by the County Board of Appeals of m‘ e e Tl e o6l
2 Central : COUNTY BOARD UF AFPEALS A Writ of Mandamus in the Circuit Ccurt for Baltimo: a o 84 AP0E
L A Paddnta SRS Baltimore County aud through no fault of its own, it has been ::f;:":fh e et 5 me
Road, 8th District - :  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY County, but the efforts of your Petitioner Lo cbtain final 3 nsminderson Coq, Ince COUNTY SOMRD OF APEAIS 2T
S nderson Co., Ince denied sald rights. P titlonor 1
Petitioner s NO. 4740 determination of its Petition have been tuwarted by the or
WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays that the County i A
Tiu resignation of the said Daniel W. Hubers from the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County rehoar de novo the i .
PEITPION FOR HEHEARING Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.
R L i "Petition for Reclassificatlon from an "M-R" Zonme to &
FIFTH: That in an effort to obtaln the final deter- MR trrrirrrraa
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS OP BALTIMORE COUNTY: 'M-L" Zone - E, S, Northern Central Rallroad and S. S. Padonia
mination of the Petitlon for Reclassification, your Petitioner oPINION
The Petition of Stebbins-Anderson Company, Inc., & Road, 8th District - Stebbins-Anderson Co., Ince, Petitioner, s
has attempted to protect its rights by obtaining an Order of " A
body corporate, by Clinton P. Pitts, its Attorney, respectfully No. L4740 // ﬁ} A potition s been filed by the applicant with this Rourd
the Circuit Court for Baltimore County granting 1t an extension .
represent: % requesting a ro-hearing of the case and assimning as its reason the fact that
of stxty days from March 21, 1960, for the filing of an Order uson 43 3
FPIRST: That after hearing on the above mentioned ATTORNEY FOR v

Bosrd'a provious Order is nondefinitives The potitioner contends that
of Appesl in tuls ceuse of action (1f, in fact, an Appesl is the Bosrd'a pi
Potition for Reclassification, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

nec

| the split deciuion by two members of tre Board, when coupled with the thirnd
ary and proper); tnat your Petitloner nas considered 1 find
of Baltimore County passed an Order on or about October 29, ORDER OF _30ASD nasber's failure Lo rvach a finding, leaves the Boird's action incompletes
seeking & Declaratory Decres or Declaratory Judgment from
1959, granting the reclassification from an "M-E" Zone to & Upon the foregoing Petition, it is ORDERED this Both apylicant and protestants recognize the doctrins of
? the Circuit Court to answer the juestion presented ir thi
"M-L" Zone.

day of April, 1960, that the hearing will be conducted by
Opinion filed by the sald Spiro T. Agnew, Esq. to wit:

SECoR the lekinney case whersdn the Court of Appeals Fas indicated that the
SECOND: That an Appeal from the Order of the Deputy

the County Board of Appeals of Ealtimore County in the Hearing
-the effect of the Board's non-

foird, a creature of statute, Ms no pover to reopen its proceedings once
definitive action after a de novo

Zoning Commi

foner of Baltimore County was entered by Carvel Room of the County Office Building, Chesapeake Avenus,

terainated, except in the case of fraud, surprise, mistake or
hearing must be left for the Court
L. Crum et al., Protestants, to the County Board of Appeals to interpret”; Towson 4, Marylend, st 5,30 M., on the 1lith dey of April, inadvertence. The point at issue hore is whother the Fo-rd's proceedings
of Baltimore County. Fetitloner is informed, verily belleves and, tanerefore, 1960, to determine whether or not said Board shall rehear in the instant case have been in fact torminated, and it i3 our opinion
THIRD: That on or about December 3, 1959, at one the Court could ot proporly consider s Motion or de novo the Petition for Reclassification filed herein by that the failure to act of one member of the Uourd, after he had heard
thirty P.M., the hearing on the Appeal filsd by the above for a Declaratory Docres or & Declaratory Judgment Stebolna-Anderson Company, Inc.

the case, leaves the proceedings mot rosolved to the fullest possible
mentioned Protostants was heard by the full County Board of

)

% o

where tnere oxiats en sdequate remedy at la4; tnat your
Appeals of Baltimore County, to wit: Spiro T. Agnew, Charle Pesitio

extent. Tho Board's previous action, therefora, has not completely

T has not exhausted all adequate remedles at law minated the case, and the Court of Appeals finding in the HcKirney

Steinbock, Jr. and Daniel W. Hubers, all of whom were present because it has not yet requested a ren

ering in the atove

would e imapplicabl
throughout thn entire hearing on appeal.

entitled cause of action for the reason that it felt that

hereby cercify that I have this /%ay of /- A ORDER
POURTH: That on Pebruary 11, 1960, an Opinion w such & request would have been denied as long as the personnel ""g‘é;d:?f’":'ﬂ:";ci" e ] Y L8 For the reasons set forth inthe aforepoing Opinion
f1led by the sald Spiro T. Agnew, Esq. recommending the of the County Eoard of Appeals of Baltimose County remsined Towson b, Maryland, Attorney for tho only known Frotestants. 1t s tnis /27" day of day, 1960, by the County Bourd of Appeals
reclassification butthe said Charles Steinbock, Jr., Eaq. the same. / / L S 4D that the pitition to reopen be and the same ia horcty granteds
filed an Opinion on the same date recommending that said

: That your Petltioner is now informed that ATTORNEY POR'PETPE1oNER ;
Petition should be denled; that the sald Daniel W, Hubers teinboex, Jr., Esq, aas been replaced and
falled to file an Opinion of any nature whatsoever; that W. Hubers 1s about to be replaced ss mombers
your Petitioner attempted to force the said Daniel W. Hubers s Foard of Appeals of Baltimore County: thas

El G e

¢ tie factory bullédng and its secting, Juy such

ustries do nct meed or ¢ esire acce:s o railrad.
Terofore dLFimitt ta satiuipmte cd dreies
the Zoniag Yap in aivarce all or wore than
feu such sites in locatio be particular
neccs of certain industries, hence -u- provision that Septesbor 29, 1961
g Sttty "y el Siaten P, Pitts, for re-hearing de novo at any time after J

Jenifer Bullding f ¢ de novo at any e June 16, 1960,

Towson L, Maryland

®Ep P 110 FOR RCIASSIFICATION 3

HR® ZON: T
rilern Central  t BEFCH
5. S. Pdonta Roac,
t = StebbirseAnderson :  TIPUFY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Coepany, inc., Fetitioner

It i3 further ORDERED that this case may be scheduled

rake:

Doagnation of an "l . <o on the subject sropurty was
rary to the general xelfare of Baltinore County as a whole and

indus irdal pattern vas partislly dmpaired. In the prosent m—mcn
atirg and designating an € Zonirg Map for th
o on Desentior 20, 1955 by the County Comisoton.cs of Sy T A T
unty was in error and the proper zone shculd have been "M=L®. 8 to petitien for l‘ﬂhlllﬂe-uon

: CF BALI IMO4z COUNIY

Dear ¥r, Pitts

COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEAIS
' No. kiko

OF PALTTMORE COUNTY

Road, east of the Harrisburg Rxpressway and west of the Northern Central
Badtroad, 15 maisly anufactering LgH" aad "mfactaricg Feavy" to

| o -2 "'-L:;ﬂr;hm ty o Pa:h. Zast side of
e i For the above masons the reclassification should be District of Baltinore 2 :.;,,, onie Moad.1n; the 5‘:
pranted, +s Inoes i
Thds mitar oas baforo v sort |
e above putition i T/ rocteze it cartan of preperty Tt 13 thy y ot cetuey 13, by the | e | arilen :::::zz;,zzfzz 2 |
of Stebbirs-inderscn Coupany, Inca, on the eist side of the Korthern Deputy Zondng Comntzatonor 3 unty, Tat the above | a0 Dundad ¥ Buberas ¢ Ppiro 2 L Re
Central Aailroad and the south cir of #:donsa fioad, in the Eighth Dis- e e e SaAlA etk ) SiaiaT ek Seotaanteted) P Sy el vimadis
trict of Baltimore Countys | from and after the date of Lhz: Order, from an n:n- (manufacturing i b pt i oy P:ud-m“w s
| restricted) Zone to an ™-L* (aanufacturing Laght) Zeve. 3 5l el By
AlL the property south of Eeavir Dun Road and Cockeyrville ‘[ 2 ‘oart for Baltinore

CA0
Tiseutiae hied C, e % iyiaiag me at your sarliest
peesim o y t in a decision in
Ty umrﬁ—‘ this natter, or just wiat disposition . otk
ween lhe et side of the No-thern Central Railroad | 1 > / of Ealtimore County i shiould be mads at tils tize,

ad the west side of York Road going porih, there are resicontisl prop- | Yours vy St

Crttos 0a Taricus dead end sirects Fuming off Tork Roxd, On F donia g

Boad a strip of "-10" extends from York the Northem Central

Raflroad,

Evidently 1t vas decided to use e "Manufacturirg
Rectricted® Zone as a b ffer zone between the "Re10" Zone ard the "K-L¥
Zone. This systen makes a strip north of ¥adonia Rosd bordering on the
o Central Railroad "%-L* and a_sinilar strip south of Fadonia
foad tordering on the Northern Central Railroad "HeR". This happened
because the residential belt north of Padonia Roal was narrower than
the residential belt zcuth of Padonia Rond, thereby not permitting
both a strip of "N-R® and a strip of "MeL® in the southern portion.

T

|

|

‘

|

e imiaa \
of protection an attempt was mde to buff r the vast industrial area to

ht “n. nl’ the Northern Central Railroad with "¥-R®. TIn doing this

pattern of ')‘-L‘ along both sides of the Xorthern Central ‘

N.Iilrnld was disruptec |

]

UEY v, BOARD GF ZOKINO APFEALS OF BALTDAYS CONTY [
zu. ¥d. at page S the Court in reforring to an "H-R® I
o (ometnacing Restriotes) had(hterta sagt !

"The very purpose of creating this type of Zone
in the Zoning Regul:tions that were adopwd last
March was to provide the flexibility mecessary to i

Breviowly refurred to/s vantin & pespossessing
mvironent in keeping vith the atiractive miu




JENIFER axo JENIFER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

eiren y . Joes s
TowON & HARTLAND
County Board of Appeals of
April 26, Baltimore County gounty Eourd of :\ppnll! of
April 28, 1360 Ealtimore Count
April 28, 19 40
the same pae, 98:  vien che Bord of Appeals ia
considered a ’;unal-_,uu.if‘hl tritunal, the general rule is that
Gounty Board of Appeals of ReiiiPetition foriraclasuiSigeiiog such a B 3,70 vested with pouds to seopen and roncar o Because of the reasona outlined above, 1t ia rospectfully
sltizore Count; from aa "H-R" ey proceeding which has once been ter: suggested that tho Board doea aave Lne power to rehear this case
County Office Eai1d1ne Zone - E, S. Nor! e of mistske Lnn - prior "cceeu_"_[_u AL ond should do so with all speed posaible in order to save the
Towson lj, Maryland ;‘M;N'g‘nﬂg"“m adonix Bas bocn suppiTed by tho weleery o taxpayers of Ea: more County o vory lorge sun of monoy because
foad = ¥ the payment for land for whalch the County has no use
Attention: Mr. Spiro I. Agnew, Stebbina-indersen Co., Jnc. Without furthur quotlng verbatim from tae oy opinion,
Chalrman B onar 1t 1a pointed out that on poge 566 Lt is cl y mentloned Lhat the Very tvuly yours,
power to reopen a case siiould ndt bo hedged abous s :rc,nucnlzcxaa R
ontlomen: if, ia the meantime, no rights have arises walch would bo injurod. iz
1 Gréeat damage can be dons by 6 hard snd fest rule dony ,«rm“xen / ) K Re: P:v-m!ofsﬂt;hhm-w-nm Co.,
As a result of a aisunderstanding, the hearing wasch to venear in order to corvect matters walcn were not done but C flco fon 7 T24& Tnasion B8
thougiht wea to take place at alno-thirty on ':S:‘%u' ;Nt"é_::: were capable of practical correction Witaout prejuice to the mights p— t lroad and
¥ r orductod.  Mr. Ensor, counso! ) Of the partios. 13 o faton B
o I vers both Pequested te oxpreds our tacories in lotter form 23 on o Pltta
concerning the rigit of the B to renear zonlng matterss It is not eated th ubers was guilty of fraud in Dear kr, Agnew:
to file an Opinion, but LT it were not fraud, ‘% certainly
istake or inadvertence. Since tuls ake or inadvertence upplamnting the memorandua which 1 loft with you n the above
Ja uas caused by a nember of the Eoard and not b r Petisloner, it cast 1d 1ike to point out the following
he o on appeal by the proteatants i3 respectfully suppested that tae beard should correct the error
Fonrd of A\.‘wul! of Baltimore County, 80 that tne constimtlonal rights of the Petitloner are

o t the M.R. zone was evidently placed there to protect '.I:n
Stelnbock and fuvers, all of whom were thout her expongse and d ‘e res! -l'.l ot ‘the neighborhood, and that an M.L. zone does permit su

cu“xm i without further exgense and delay tional rights and privileges.

It 1s also surgested that boca 2 i

10 undersignod, dr. iGE1GE" of Eho Goaxd ha% tho tatten an ToLve w2 2, mv, the residential character of the neighborhood has increased
or prepared alis of" or Mg ated L in the past few years, to the extent that Padonia Road is entirely

3 he ever C."IC\ArX‘Gd developed ldlh residences.

t of the Petitioner or th
his duty in that ho n
1ta of the caso nor &
1nd

H ~='“‘ 1e FeXluney case denled the rehea: ocause the mat
tate of lan had benn Lox'r i Cinally disposcd of and bocause taewe was 3. It 13 a lmown fact that the County is serving notice on the
. Writ of Mandamus, .,.m “-“\n fio Trand. % oF inkavertinae: ar iy publdc of tnusr intention to put in a new Padonia Road, and since these

001 plans call for " Splitting thin proporty in two, it oceurs to m that
deteraination end tiere certal: »u, oxists 1"“; is '“_h on for it to retain its present statu
ico on the part of a Board member in faillng o emfurli'«r & rosidential neighborhood.

abera of the Foard :
om the Oplaion to

roagon tiat the tWo reauining
fo effect was (to quote f
on-der1attlve nceion®

L, They

s which would be bound on the south by the new highkay, and on s mnn

residences which faco on the old Padonia Road. This busi:

u not. t10d up or related to othor business areas, tut is located in
he heart of a small residential area.

at of a Eoard to

nodiilonel nattors and richis of the Foultt
tho takin; ortion of Luls property fos
than rive acres (as required for an »
side of tie land to be taken and | consa
1ta land for any g

i pertinent Marylend case
ta doctsions .

mlstake or inadvertence

e “m:e -3 5. And finally, it seoms to me that your Board should take judicial
1a) Punotions miat Rave, to sdeguately Lo gt note that you are being asked to rezone this property in the face of
s stated with or e ot Sre ,“umv_ “oan, thon se1l proceedings vhich are bout 10 bo natituted For its condemation, and
had ‘done all that 586 undse the i that any change should cortainly avait the determination of uhat  being
and the only thing c,‘,.d Revethes Bhe Doputy foning Comniasionen, taken and how it will effect the neighborhood. The rezoning may ai
the trensalssion ciat b hundred per cont. conscquentinl dunares have the effect of permitiing the property awmers to aok fatiimore County
At the bottom County bacsune o= the ¢otal 1oss of ooe vr the for additionil monies fce their land, saying in effect it is not M
reel. but in a sense has been zoned M.L., and is therefore worth moro moncy,

: BIFORE %

o & of this case indicates that this is mot the Under the circumatances, the relief prayed for in the Fotition
Central 1 WY BOAR situation at all, in fact, at page 562, held: should not be granted, and the Petitioner should be required to wait like NC
n— ATTORMEY AT Law
: OF BALTI}ORE COUNTY "Tho foard s wholly a crestire of statate, it has no any other applicant for eighteen months and then re-apply. Camencis muiom
il i t TowsoN 4. Mo.
: No. W7l
s, and its nature and character preclude the Respectfully subaitted, :
(R Typothests that the Logtslatare intonded that it
should have the power to engage in litigation tnvolv- Spiro T. Agnew, Esquire, Chairman

LONING nPHKIMENT ing the log

1§ty or propriety of its decisions. Decnb-r 10, 1959

-5 E The Protestanta respectfully sutmit that the relief prayed for in nApart, from loglalative asthority, 4t would seem cloar LA
) ) - el i thab that the Hoard has no more right to appeal from its Attorney for Protestants
the Petition of Stebbina-Anderson Co., Ince should not be granted, an own decisions to the Baltimore City Court, or, from the 6. The change in the zoning from residential to M.H. was done
decisions of that court to the Court of Appeals, than without the knowledge of the local residents, and by a real umu
the County Boand of Appoals 1s without authority to rohear de novo the 3 Justice of the peace, or zuch m agacy a3 the State broker upon the condition that he would secire th: rezoning as
Industrial Accident Comizsion, wold have to appeal condition of the sale, No notice ¥as ever put om the prnp-ny.

Potitlon for Reclansification, for the following reasans: rom judzments of a court. roversing thoir decisions.”

: 7. Wo also respectfully submit that an inspection of tho  prosent
. That the case was heard before the full Soand then sitting in N A, e oy R G Mg i s i it S T e el Ly Bt ke e st ion o tha 5
£ 5 Charles Steinbock, Jr. and a plant of this character in the place they are suggesting, and =l
soning appeals, conaisting of Spiro T. Agnew, Charles Steinbock, Jre the statute gives it. It follows th . after tho case was finally determined fore, it is important that tho hnd bo left in an M.R. status -o that
L fto ts of counsel, the zoning authorities can protect the local residents against further
Dantel W, Hubers, The testimony vas taken, and after arguren . g by the Board, it is subject to review by the Circuit Court for Baltimore encs e
the case was submitted. County and from that Court upon appeal to the Court of Appeals of Maryland, Respectfully,

ne momber of the HSoard, Spiro T. Agnow, recommended the reclassi- The Petitioner finds itself in the position of not being able to

rles Steinbock, Jr., another member, ruled in favor of the

obtain a review by the Circult Court, and hence wishos to have a new County Attemey for Protestants
Protestants; and Daniel W, Hubors, the other merber, failed or in effect Soand of Appoals hear tho case "do novo". There is nothing in the statute i
refused to file an opinion. or anything in tho law that your Protestants are able to find which would
It is therofore clear that the Petitioner failed to obtain a parmit: this to be dones

quorun of the Board, and sinco 1t i3 required that two members of a Board We submit 1t would be dangerous proceedure, and more particularly,

shall constitute a quorum, the Potitioner did not receive the nccessary when it 15 asked that the case be heard beforo an entirely new Hoard.

quorun in order to obtain the approval of the rezoning, See Paragraph Wo also subalt that the Mokimney case, page 56, paragraph 2,

501.2, page 70, Baltimoro County Zoning Rogulations. enly goes 5o far as to indicate "that tho Forrd has the right to correct
Attention is called to this section, which states "All decisions errors in {ts dectsions caused by fraud,mrprise, mistaks or nuivertencs

of the Board shall be concurred in Yty at least two membors thercof." ¥hich any agency exeroising judicizl functisns must have, to adequately

An appeal 43 a matter of right. Sce Paragraph 500.10, page 69, perforn its duties."

Bltinore County Zoning Regulation There is nothing in the Potiticn, and there was nothing in the

It follows that in order to change the zoning in this case from case itself, which would indicate thore was any fraud, surprise, mistake or

o KCRY Zone £0 8 NI Zate, that the Petiticher mist Secure the apgroval inadvertence, The cold facts are that the Soard just did not agree, and tha

of at loast two members of the Board, and since it falled to do so, the Potdtdonne’ vas Shable) t6 b p— et e, s e ;
zoning should remain in its original status of am "M-R" zome.
2. Counsel for the Petiticner has indicatod that the case of Zoning

Appeals Board v. McKinney, 17k Mi. 551, might be some authority for his

and 20 it now secks a back-door method of getting a second trial by a re-

hoaring before an entirely new Board with the exception of one member,
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acquired by Stebbins-

FACTS: This property

Anderson under option dated November 5, 1955, to be exercised
upon proper zoning for use by that Company of that portion
of its activities which was and is now conducted on the East
Susquehanna Avenue propertye.

After the Land Use Map was adopted for the Eighth

District and thia particular property was classified "M.R.
and after heving been advised tiat the functlons conducted

on the East Susquehanna Avenue property could be carried on
under an "M.R." classification, settlement for the property
was made and the doed was executed on October 25, 1957.

During that period of time, the Maryland-Pennsylvenia
Rallroad served the Susquehsnna Avenue yerd of Stebbins-
Anderson, but 1t was anticipated that there would be a
change in clrcumstances created by the discontinuance of
this Railroad.

Tho operations of Stebbins-Anderson Company, Inc.
conducted on the East Susquehanns Avenue property are as
follows: A lumber mill for tho manufscturer of various
types of wood moldings and the assembl ng of window frames
and doors; the lnside storage of lumber and building supplies,
and the outside storage of the same items.  There also

exists a gerage for the service and maintenance of approximately

twenty-five trucks, conslating of one short, single axle tractor-

traller, several straight trucks of various sizes and several

-5a

of the subject tract. The owners of these properties now
look down upon a weed grown, swampy field. They will, by

reason of the road, look onto an earthen embaakment several

times the helght of their own houses end on top of this

embankment will be high speed traffic consisting of the major

portion of the trucks golng to and from the Campbell Quarries.
It is also urged upon the Eoard a novel point of

argument that does not appear in any case or decision

resd by the undorsigned. At the time of the propsration

of the Land Use Map affecting this area, two rallrosds served

Contral Baltimore County = the Maryland-Pennsylvanis Railroad

on which the present Stebbina-Anderson property is located,

aad the Nortrern Central Rallroad, on which the subject property

is located., It 1s felt that the authoritles very properly

provided various areas on both railroads for development under

the "H.L." zoaing and it is also felt that the needs for

auch zones were anticipated. When the Maryland - Pennsylvania

Railroad c

ed operations, the "M.L." zones along that line

were 1 usess for any

requiring railroad
deliveries.  This necessarily throws an additional burden
upon available "M.L." sites along the Northern Central
Railroad,  Tils additional burden has caused a "freeze"
of available sites and, therofors, results in a change of
circumstances and conditions along the Northern Central
Railroad,

To grant the requested change would not be detri-
mental to the health, safety or general welfare of the locality
in/olved because the present "M.R." zons permits all of the
functions which are allowed in an "M.L." zone which could
in any manner be considered detrimental to the health, safety
and general welfare of the locality involved. The protestants
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small panel trucks, It is admitted that there iz also

an undei ground storage tank for fuel il aud also veveral

fuel ol delivery trucks at the Susquehanna Avenue yard,

but the sworn testimony of Mr. Edelen indicated that this

phase of the business would not be removed to the Fidonta

Road property and it was conceded at the hearing that a

special permit would be required for thia particulsr usage.
Mr. DIll testified that this property was definitely

ernmost spur of what is to be known
of the Ball 18br

to be bisected by the e

os the Padonia Road
Expressway. He further testified that the new road would
be approximatoly 4O feet above the present eleveatlon of the
westerly extremity of the property in question and at least
6 fest at the eastern extremity, He further testified that
the present Padonis Road would definitely dead end at the
soveral properties to the West of the Rellroad tracks but

would probably terminate at the Railroad.

This site now contains 9.64 acres, more or less,
but it was admitted by all engineers that the blsecting of

to

the property by the new :oad would leave 3 scres or le
,f the new rosd and approximately 2 acres to the
of, most of which would be & flood plain.

Dill further testified that the property to

the Wes the Railroad South of Padonia Road was zoned

"M.L." snd that to the North of sald property on the same
side of the Railroad there existed "H.H." which included the
Campbell Quarry operations and a large electric trausformer
station, He alzo testified that the houses on the North
side of Fadonia Road East of the reilroad tracks backed up

agalnst land zoned as "M,L.".  This particular property

backs up against the houses situate on the South

ala Hoad, is trianguler in shape, is involved

-3
in a flood plain and is zoned "M.R."

ECASONS FOR REQUESTING RECLASSIFICATION FROM "M,
L.": There is no question about the fact that Stebbins-

0 M

Anderson could carry on its woodworking enterprises and its
inside storage of builders' supplies in a warehouse in an

"M.R." zone, but there is & serious question a3 to whether
the property could bo used for outside storage of builders'

suppli

and whether the Company could propsrly maintain, service

and store its fleet of trucks in an "M.R." zone. It s not
good business judgment or good zoning practice to attempt
these enterprises at the cost of more than $100,000.00 to
find out at a later date that & violation might oxist, where-
foro the original petition was filed in order to clerify the
matter and obtain proper zoning.

Since the bisectlon of the property by tho new road
has become a matter of fact (on peper with Federal, State
and County approval and due public notice issued), we find
that the remaining parcels of land do not meet the require-
ments of an "M.R." zone with particular reforence to Sectlon
250.2 which require that such a tract must comprise at
least five acres. Mr, Dill, himself, vestified that the one
tract contained less than 3 acres and that tho other tri-
angular tract over on the othor side of this road which
extends 4O feet in the air had approiimately 2 acres.

Agsuning that Mr. DI1l was correct in his statemont
that a "tract" need aot be in one ownership and that, tnore-
fore, "M.R." usage could be conducted on the 3 acre parcel,
1t becomes ridiculous, if not impossible, to mttempt to comply
by reason of the relatively large arsa of land required in

order to provide for the required setbacks,
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laid great stress on the traffic to be created by the

Petitioner and also the fire hazard to be crested by its

lumber storage. It is perfectly obvious that a bottling
plent or cold storage plant or laundry o warehouses involving
sales and storage are permitted in an "M.R." zone and would
necessarily involve a neavy flow of traffic. There was no

possible argument presented to indicate that the change to

" zome would in any way increase this potential
traffic. It is also suggested that the manufscture, coms
pounding, assembling or treatmont of merchandise from cenvas,
cellophane, clotn, cork, feathers, felt, fiber, hair, paper,
tobacco, wax snd wood is permitted in an "M.R." zone. The
items sbove mentioned are equaily as flamble as the storage
of lumber and, in fact, some of the Ltems mentioned are
actuslly volatile,

CONCLUSION: With respect to the use of land adjacent
to reilrosds and the obvious intentions of the suthorities
in creating an "M.R." zone, the Court of Appeals of Maryland
of Huff vs. Board of Zoning Appesls
of Baltimore County 214 Md. 5h:

had this to ssy in the c

"The very purpose of creating this type
of Zona ln tbe Zoning Regulations that
were ad st March was to provide
the r).xmuu, neceasory to meet t
requirements of the new type of xndunry
previously referred to as uaa:
prepossessing environsent in kl'plns
¥1th the attractive nature of o fastory
butlaing and 1t Setting.
o

dvas or mo
Stes in looations Shat meet
dar neods of certain ind
he provision that make
possitie’ the po!l:ionlng for M-R Zone."

This wording clearly indicates that the "M.R." zone was
deaigned for locations not already depreciated by the
existence of a railroad and also indicates the posaibility

e
of error on the original zoning map by pointing out the
difficulty to anticipate and designate on the Map more

than a few such sit.

to meet the particuler needs of

certain industries. This, of course, is accentuated by

the closing of the Maryland and Pennsylvania Railroad.
The Corrt of Appeals further said in the case of

1 Sehool of A tlcs Inc. vs. State Rosds

Comnission 216 Md. 236 that a zoning ordinance which per=
marently so restricts the use of property that it cannot

be used for any reasonable purpose goes beyond permissible
rogulation and must be regarded as a taking of property
without compensation.  The Court further said that to deny
to the owner the uge of his land amounted to confiscation
1in violation of the constitutional provision. It is
argued that the romaining parcels of land are too small

in srea to qualify as a five acre "M.R." zone tract and
cannot logically be used for dwelling hecause dwellings

are prohibited in an "M.R." zone and because no person
would build anything except a horrible shack detrimental

to the nefshborhood. It 1s pointed out that the rear
yards of the houses to the North bind upen this property,
that the other side 1s bound by a railrosd and that the South
side abuts the high erbankment above mentioned. The tri-
enguler lot to the South ia in a flood plain and requires

extenaive engineering to make any of the land availabl

No water or sewersge could Us provided for at the southerly
aite.

Since the property cannot be used for residential
purpos
1t obviously deprives the owner of the reasonable use

and since it cannot qualify

an "M.R." zone,

and enjoyment of nis property unless an "M.L." classification

1s granted.  This same theory of constitutional right is

e
ARGUMENTS: In order to justify the granting of
this petition, the Board must find:

1. An error in original zoningi or

2. A change in conditions or circumstances; and

3. Tuat the change in zoning would not be detri-
mental to the hoalth, safety or genoral welfars of the
locality involved.

With respoct to the error ia the orlginal zoning,
the Board s respectfully reminded of Kr., Dill's remark

that aa a general policy "M.L." zon

are placed next to a
reailroad. We find that "M.L." 1s immedlately across the
Northern Contral Rallroad from the subject property and
that "M.L." also exists back of the houses on the North side
of Padonia Road, It does not seem constitutlonally proper
to deprive the owner of tne subject tract situste to the
South of Padonia Road of the same berefits afforded the owner
to tho North thereof or to the owners of the West of the
railroad, Why should three corners of an interaection be
zonod "M.L." with an "M.R," zoning in the fourth quadrant
when similar circumstances extat? It ls respectfully
suggested that this conatitutes an error in the original
zoning.

It 1 not difficult to clearly visualize the second
requirement - a change in conditions or circumatances. The
owner of this property has suffered a serious dotriment
resulting from the fact that 1ts 9.64 acre parcel of land
has been bisected and that more than l acres thereof have
been takoen for public use. That, itself, is a change, but
when 1t 1s coupled with the fact that the contemplated road
w111 be built on top of an earthen embankment 30 feet to
L0 feet in the air, 1t cen easily be seen that there is a
serious coange not enly with respect to this lot but also

with respoct to the residential properties to the North of
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fully discussed in the recent case of Adler va. Mayor
and City Council reported in the Daily Record on
December 8, 1959,
It is, the

ore, urged that the County Board of
Appeals sustain the Order passed by the Deputy Zoning
Cormissioner on October 29, 1959.

Reapectfully submitted,

nton
ATTORNEY FOR FETITIONER
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NS-ANDERSON (OMPAMY, Lidl . Board of Appsala of Baltimore County has been unable to or
% %, Iad 8

STEBBI
A body corporate,

Shroughout e entire hearing on appesl. has refussll to voncur tn an Opinten by at lesst two members
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND 4\, York Hoad ‘
aeme e ; Towson 1, Maryland RcoTe CouRT POURI: That on Februery 11, 1960, an Opialon thereof a5 prouoribied in the Ualtimore Gomby fonlng regulstions?
1
2 RPARY ; .
oy st 8. vas filed by Crarles Steinboek, Jr., one of the members RS e b oo kit e Ve Py Do
e———— i

SPIRO T, AGHEW,

- of the Couty Beard of Appesls of Baltimere County, waish of Apjoals of Baltimore Couaty hsen rwnd fiom Wit

¥areh 10, 1960 CHAFLES SERINEGCK, JR., ' 3 Lo s ouaty bsen rundared from Wileh your
DANIEL Vo RUEZES, | YOK BALZ IKORE COUNPY atstod with respeet to the Fetition for rezonlug filed Zoritionar s a Sigab of appmal in view of the fact that no
onatituting the County t .
Bosrd of Appoals of by tho ueid stebbina-Andernon Corpecy, Inc. s followst d0slatoa of aald Board has been contucred in by ab lerat two
Enlginore County f

ho above rescons I bell

> ove monbara thoreof?
whls Petitlon should be deinled,";

County Bosrd of Appeals
of Paltinerc County

11 Ucat Chosapenke’ Avenuo
Touson I, Haryland

¢ Thab alnco your Pob

“loner L Lifornad and verily

thot on the sene day, Pebrusry 11, 1960, Spiro 5
belloves shab its legal riguty must b

Agnow,

FETITIOH FOR ¥
G OF

dossrained Ly the

Ghwiman of $hw County Board of Apposls of Baltimore County
Gentloren:

Uit Court for Baltinore Counsy, and foaring that the
Wi £1led his Opinton, in waica he atated s £od

o

I onclose Petition for Extensicn of Time for

A astatubory tine for appeal might expire

—--- the roclasaification should be
granted,"; 13 noesssary

Pi1ing an Appeal In the Stobbine-Andorson - Padonia Road 20 THE WONORASLE, TES SUDGE CF SAID

nd proper) before fimal ndjudlcat

mattor. It is requirved that you recelve throo days' motico The Petiticn of Stebbina-Anderson Company, Inc., a taat &

o written Opinion filad by the said Spiro T. Agnew Tights of your PetiGiodsr can be dosemiinad by the Cireult

of i~ ntentlon to requost the extonalon of time. Judge Ttody cor

nton Fo Pitte, 1ts Aitoraey, respectfully further stated as follows: Court for Baltimora faundy, 1% {

roapsctiully auggosted that

Monchine has mot the tlmo for tne signing of the Order at reprose

the time for

lng aa grder of Appeal anould be oxuonded
nine-thlrby A.M. on March 16, 1960, If you foel that tho

Thet after hearing on Petitlon cf ‘tedbiase

83 provided in Narylend Rule of Proceduse 1101 d. 2,
1ld not ho cranted, youy of courss, will bo

ciinR AR dorson Compeny, Inc., ¢ purcel of lend rituste on Lae East

do novo WIRHE¥ORS, your Pobislonor prays:
Court to into

heard. | side of the liorthern Ceatrel Rellroed end the South rlde of

1. That the rights of

s Potl

oger res
that the sald Daniel W. preserved

, he vemaining i

0 Hub ber of the
I am obviously in a quindry.  Possibly Hr. Hubors

Fadonls Roed in the Eighth Eleoticn District of Faltimore County,

by 83 passage of au Gader sxtonding tho tlme for £iling its
. CGounby Homrd of Appeals of Balilmoe Couaty, has not filed
Will azroe to ¢oncur with onc of tho Opinfons olready filed Steve wrylend, was reclsssified frorm *» Zone to an = of Appoal (4f La fact an appeal 1s nsovssary and proper)
S I an Opinion nor has he sonourrad in the Opinions of slther
1n this case. It also scoms posaible that the Board, as it " © by Order of the Deputy Zoning Cosndesiecner of 1a re. "Kealassificution from un "H-i" Zone Go an “i-L" Zode =
uald Chirles Steinbock, Jr. or the sald Spive T. Agaews
1o now constituted, would consent to a rehearing, but this 7 pecsed on or about October 1959,

%, 84 Horgaera Gentral Rallroud an

: 8. 8% 4, Btn
- Toas tiblonen in inforzed and verily 3
unfestunotely presents the problem of expense to ny elisnt 10 Thet Cervel L. ra, 1884, Stabbins-inderson So. Ino,, Pebitionsr’, Pile No. 4740,
K : belloves that 1t ls antitled to a final Lhatlon of 1ts
for the zorvicos of my oxpsrt witness, Your Board will be ¢ » Hussell Coopor, James E. Eogen, Ae .. Hannibal, 2. fhat your Potitlonsr may hav s otier and
) : Petltlon for the reclassification of he above mencloned parcel
advised of whatever lozel seticn my cllont decidos to pursue, Jre, Baymond Stuisks, John ¥, Bell, Williem Ferks, Jre and Sher saliel as Sho nature of 'ita coume may requiy
of land 'frea an “#,R." to an "M.L." Zone, and urther S
Very truly yours, G. Sllwocd Knsor feelin: seorieved ification AND AS T DUXY BOUND o%¢ e
4 / . adviged &
) f1led an Apresl to the County Foard o from the above

Pitts eationed Order of the Deputy

i That on or sbo » 25 caoe

ine
el ¥ b Rove, ¢ Zouwgon k4, Haryland
. fegt s . e omigalontr on Octol aatiac the meclaseiffcation VAlley 3~ 2300
: A of thls property from an " " %o an "M.L." Zoae resmain in
Appocls of Ealtimore County, to wit: Spiro T. Agnew, Charles -
full force and effect when, after hearing de novo, the Count;
Steinbock, and Cantel W, Hub all of whom were present > 3 i R
o e 0
#1*
p”J") tologes
shta, oot privilo
ave sacred wnder our Constitubion. They are rights,
CRDER O goURR 3 O urtasiod or modified at tho uhin of :d:,:f‘:ﬂms;ﬂ::::::ﬁ;&:on
ST PETITION FOR RECLAUSIFICATION % 3.0 rostriction upon property righta mst bear the penoral protection o
Srom an et Zone oMLY oel? . the police powor of the State, exorcised for the P
5 x o v izens,
% NOTICE: County Moard of Appeals 0 i3 Zono = By S. Northern Central its cit!
1 pon. going Fe ERED 4 S. Podonia Road, b 4 mes" zoni dunlling and
& unnsm Bas s e S £ S“ui‘Bi‘I’im 2 abbina-Ardorson & COUNT{ BOARD CF APFEALS /;)b Nou, renonboring thLL e ;Z:s"ﬁ;",.";“iﬂ :’m E- feeri
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iy b FOR RECLASSIFICATION t
an "HeR® Zono to a "K-L*

T =5 5% Horthern Coatral : BEFORE
Raflrsad and Se Sa
Road, Bth District = : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Stebbins~nderson Cos, Inc
Totitioner ] or
BALTIHORE COUNTY
: 0. k740
: trag

QPINION

hu potition herein spsldes for 3 sectasedfication of it prop-
arty, cvrsiaunx of spproximtoly 3.3 acres lylng to the cast =f the
grn Cantral Branch of to Feanoyavania Ratirosd and o ot south of mu-
ng Fadonia Roads Tho patitiomr proposes to usa this site for
Tusbor mrd g eotuoriing plont A7 the beqiasted reclassitication 38
grantade

ecause of a planned olevated thoroughfare rusning from the
Yo Bosd to loggiam Exprosnery along o southern border of the sub-
foot oroparty, all aceosa vould have to bn frox Padonia Roads Tho
Statbins~tnlorson Compary, o potibioner, operates xppma.u ely 25
ka which would maks deliveries to m ho proposod plante In
mumon. approxinately 500 carloads per oo Tudbor and ba
orie areive by sailrond 03 4 1ding whioh 15 inclulcd in T
pl:uu Tor the davelopment, of this tracts

Reaidants of hones along Padonia Road tastitiad that the
roadbed ia from 1 to 16 feot wide and that thors are xo sidevalka or
curbing. They alzo atated that the mad il by achool busose

+ Maloola He DI, Uirector of Plaming for Baltinozo
Gty teatified that ho knew of no in the noighborhood and fo

nges
a0 Siated that the subjeet property coula possibly be used in 1ts

prasont, =S classification.

To juwtify reclassification, it muat be shown that the origimal
soning 43 in error or tht the:
borhood, Tho noighb rhood has not cham

oo songnt = ota definitely creato a LealFis. aara ona mrron county

zoud and posatbly also prazont & fice Wazards Tho Soerd & alao of
the fact that 30 ha‘dans porLsted wnor tha "En classification
alght, sau an oqually danmerows traffic isitomtion,  fotar, o fesl the
presont "H=RY clasaification shuld ba r: or to secur
mintain offoctive control avor tho 1oc=um, 50 and arsangoacnt of
industrial uses

BEFORE

¥TY HQIRD OF APFZAIS

Stabbimaminderaan Cosy Tnce
titioner :

OPINION

A pitition Ma beon filo¢ by the applicant with this Board

roquesting a re-hearing of the case and assi

tha Bosrd's previous Ordor is monedefinitive. The potitioner contends that

the split docision by two nembers of the Board, when coupled with the thind

loaves the Scard's action incompletes

mosber's failure to reach a findin

Both applizant and protestants recognize the doctrins of

the leKinney case wherein the Court of Appeals has indicated that the

»
Boird, a creature of statute, hag no pover to reopen ita procesdings once

Laxfully tarsinated, except in the case of friud, surprise, Aistake or

inadvortence. The point at issue hore is whother the Board's proceedings
4n tho inatant caso hawe boen in fact torminated, and it is our opinion

that the failure to act of one member of the Hoard, after he had heard

the caso, leaves the proceedings not resolved to the fullest possible

extent. Tr Board's previous action, therefore, has not coplately
torainated the case, and the Court of Appeals finding in the MeKimney
<ase would e inapplicable.
orDER
For the reasons set forth dnthe aforegoing Opinion
1t 13 tnis /27" day of 1cy, 1960, by the County Bosrd of Appeals
ORDEYED that the pstition %o reopen be and the sam i3 harchy granted.

g a3 its reason the fact that

For the above rossons T balieve this potition should ba denied.

appeal from this decision must b in accordates with Rule
o, 1100 (8} 5 tho Rulos of bractice ant Procediro af the Court of
Appoals of Harylm

Charles- suimmnk, drs,
Henbor o ot
Appaals ot ha hmo%% Gaimty

1t is furthor OTDEPED timt this cass may be schuduled

for rehearing de novo at any tine after June 16, 1960,

RE: O PR BSSIFIRNTI s
PoRe 201 70 Al L

S, Foritern Cen'.r:ll 1 BERCRE
A -

ev.h District = Stebbinseinderson :  DEPUFY.ZONING COUSSIONER
s 1no,, Petitionor
: OF BALTTHORE COUNTY

3 Ho. L7LO

The above petition i5 for reclassification of property
of Stebbina-indorson Comgany, Inc., on tha east side of tho Northern
Contral Railroad and the south side of ¥adonsa Road, &n the Eighth Dise
trict of Baltirore County,

the property euueh of E:nvr* Dan Road and Cockeysville

A
Road, east of the Harrisbirg Sxprosmiay and vost of the Vo thyrn Central
Datlrond, 15 rainly eEtoring Lght and maniLaceuring Toavy®
Tironiva Rods

Botwoen tho oact sido of the Ho~thern Central Railrond
and tho vuct side of York Bead going norih, theco - residential prop-
crtdes on wriou: deac end streets running orf York Roads On Pod
Road 3 strip of "R-LO" cxtends from York Roxd to the Horthern Ce
Raflroad,

Evicently it was decided to use tio "Hanufacturing
Restricted" Zone as o biffor zone baf
Zone.  This system raker a strdp north of Fadonia Roud bordering on the
Yorthermn Central Railroad "eL" and o sinflar strip south of Fadonia
Road bordoring on the lorthern Central Failroad W-RT, This happencd
bocauge the rosidential belt north of Padonia Rood was marrowor than
the residential belt south of Padonia Road, thereby mot permitting
both o otrip of "NRY and a atrip of "HeL® in the southern portions

n an effort to afford a residential section a minimmn

of protection an utienpt was rude to buffir the vast indugtrial area to
the west of the Northern Central Rilroad with "HeR". In doing this
the normal pattern of "N-I¥ along both aides of the Northrn Central
Fatirond vas disrvpteds

H Via 30\"‘5 OF ZCUTHG APFEALS OF BALTIMDIZ COI
B vt vage S the Gourt. in votnrting 56 an "M
Zore (Manufncturing Restricted) had this to says

Yo ey pirpanel of creutdip tita L5k of Zine
in the Zoning Rogulitions that. wore aéopied lash
Hreh vt to prorida tha fle xdbility necoasary Lo
root, the requirarants of the ype of industry
Previouly roforred to 5 Nanking & prepossossing
crvironent in kzeping with the atiractive nature

‘® :
Noverber 6, 1959

¥r. John G. Rose
Deputy Zoning Comadssicnor
County Office Miilding
Towson L, Maryland Ror m.n;m tcr le::lusu'iea tion

From an an ML
Zone =55 Rerthesn Centrad
Radlroad and 5. : Jadonza Koud
8th District - Stebbins-Anderson
Company, In=., Petitioner

lo.

Dear ¥r, Rose:
You ¥il1 please enter an Appeal from your Order passed in the above
entitled case, dated October 29, 1959, on behalf of Carvel L. Crum, August

C- Kimm, Woodrox Dykes, Russell Gooper, Janes E. Hogan, A. W. Hannibal, J.,

Raymond Stutska, John F. Boll, Willdan Parks, Jr. and G. Ellvood Hnsor, to
the County Board of Appeals,

o6 or
Attorney for Protestants
Sompbel] utLaing
Zorton I, Hary

atrey 1 Aand

he YR-10" Zone and the "HeL

g0

of tho factory bullding and its setting, Many such
industrios do not med or deaire access to railroads

/1% 12, therofore, eArTset 1o unticipato and deaig-
nate on the-Zondng Hap in advarce a1l o rore than
a few such sites in locations t.h.zt et the pnrheu]ar
pecds of cortain induatriss, honcs the provision that
rakes possible the petitionin; for ¥-R Zone,"

Designation of an "HeRM Zono on the subject property was
contrary to the gonoral welfare of Baltimorc County as a wholo ard a
roper industrial pattern was partially impaired. In tho present instance
anticipating and dosignating an <-Av Zone enlthe Zoning Kp. Sur tho
Edghth District on Decenbor 20, 1955 by the Vounty Comnisaionoro of
Ealtirore County waz in error and the propor zone should have Taon M-I,

. For tho above reasons the reclassification chould be
granted,

t io this 2?:@ day of Octobary 1959, by the
Doputy Zoning Comicsioner Sf Baltirore Covnty, ORDERED that the above
aame i3 horeby reclagoificd,
HaR" (ranufacturing
) Zones

AUl EaTzaToner
S Earetocs County

October 29, 1959

Clinton P, Pitts, Eaq
Jmitir Dusiding
Towson b, Maryland

Poiition for n.gmum.xm fron
an "H-R" Zons

. 5. lorthern Conteal Kadirosd and
S, 8. Padonia Rosd, 6th District =
Stebbine-Amusrson Cos, Inc.,
Fotitionar

Dear /7. Fittss

s today passed xy nder grant
n-lmumm., sttt e from an PR om0
an ]

A copy of said Order s attached hereto.
Vary truly yours

Deputy Zoning Comnissioner




de L 1}

October 29, 1959

nce E. Ensor, Bq.,

e Petttlon; L Reclaseitioation,
R* Zonn to an *K-L* Zome -
3. Northarn Coftral R atiread and
S. S. Padonia Rond, Oth District =
Stebbins-Andarson Co., Ince,
Fotitioner

Dear Mr. =1
I bavs today passed 1y Ordor granting the

~ Zone to
ification, in the bove mtter, from an
ToMls Zone, for reasors stated in the attached copy of said

Ordor.
Very truly yours

Deputy Zoning Commdasioner

REy PEIITION FOR RIGIASSIVICATT
RO AN MaR® 20N 10 AN "ML
SOME = E. 3, Nortters Camtral 1 BKrOn

DEFOTY. 20KINO COMWGOTTONER

Oowpacy, 1m0, Petttioner

' OF BALTINORE COWITY
' Fo. kThO

The abows patition s for reclassification of property
o Stabbimeirdersen Comazy, Inc.) 78 the east eide of the Korthern

tral Bailroad and tin south side of fadonia Rosd, in the Bighth Dise
rier of Padttre: Cownty,

M1 the proarty south of Seaver Dun fond 4 Coskayvriate
Rosd, east of the Kerris sway and west of the Borthern Central
Ma{lroad, 1s meinly *"Mmufsc: .rxny .:m- and "Masufscturing doavy® to
Tisonium Rosds

twsen the east side of the Northarn Ceatral ailroad
and the west side of York Road going perth, there are residential prop-
s York Ros

ertios on various dead end streets running off ?.donta
oad a strip of M-10% extenis from York Rosd 4o the Nortbern Central
Railroads

Evideatly 1t was decided o use t-e "Nanufactiring
Jostricted” Zom 1s & bLTor tom batuean the "Re10% Zeoe and the M-Le
Zone. This myw p north of ‘adonia Kosd bordering on the
Tortharn Canted Fatired SHLL mad a eiotla strip south of Fadonia
Rosd bordering:on the Morthern Cemtral Aailrced TRt Thls bappeaed
because the residential belt sarth of sdonta Rond ves parrowr timn

the al balt south of Fadonia Aoad, w 0ot parmiteing
both & .mp Of "IRE® and & sbip of NI in the Souihern portise.

In aa effart to afford a residential sestion o nintmm
of prétection an sttespt was mde 0 buffir ihe vast industrial ares to
the vt of tha Northern Central Aatirosd yith Mo, T dotng this

Jestarn of "MLt along beth sidee of the Kortern Cestrel
Ratlroud ves

HUYF va, BOARD OF 20MING muu O MLeRs o it

M. &% page 5h the Court i rrtl( to an
Zoms (Mamufactoring v-nruun) d this to sayr
“The vory pizposs of ereating this type of Zome

sess ing
moping rthytog At nature

RE: PETITION POR RECLASSIFICATION EEFORE
§§°" R e O emieel :  COUNFY BOARD OF APPEALS
-
Petitioner : ¥0. 4740
Pttt

PETITION FOR HEHEARING

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF EALTIMORE COUNTY:

The Petition of Stebbins-Anderson Compsny, Inc., &
body corporate, by Clinton P. Pitts, 1ts Attorney, respectfully
represents:

PIRST: That after hearing on the above mentioned
Potition for Reclassification, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimore County passed an Order on or about October 29,

1959, granting the reclassification frem an "M-R" Zone to &
"M-L" Zone.

SFCOND: That an Appeal from the Order of the Depu

Zoning Comaisaloner of Baltimore County was entered by Carvel
L. Crum et al., Protestants, to he County Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County.
THIRD: That on or about December 3, 1959, at one-
.¥,, the hearing on the Appoal filed by the above

Prctostants was heard by the full County Board of

1 Faltimore County, to wit: Spiro T. Agnew, Charles
Stelnbock, Jr. and Daniel W, Hubers, all of whom were present
throughout the entire hearing on appeals

FOURDH: That sa Pebruary 11, 1960, an Opialon waa
£iled by the sald Spiro T. Agnew, Esq. recommending tho
reclassification butthe said Charles Steinbock, Jr., Esqe
£1led an Opinion on the same date recommending that said

Petition should be denled; that the sald Daniel W, Hubers

to file an Opinion of any nature whatscever; that

er attompted to force the said Danlel W. Hubers

of the factory bullding and its setting.
incuntries do ot med or dasire access to railroed.

forey PAITIGAL to anticipate ant dosig-
aete 2o the Zontog ¥ap in aivance all or more than
& Tou 520k sit00 1n Iocatioms, Shat mct the partizular
nosds of cortain industries, hence the provision that
akes possible the potitionin. fer ¥eR Zo

Designation of an "¥-R* Zone on the sub; party w
contoary to the genaral velfare of Baltimore County as s vobs o
i fodbval pattorn vas partially ixpairads In the proseat instance
anticipating and designat "H-R* Zone on the Zoning Nap for th
BAghth Distriot on Decomber 20, 1955 by the County Commission:rs of
Paltimore County vas in error and the proper sone should have been ¥MeLv.

For the abovs masons the reclassification should be

It 15 this day of ~u¥.ebqr. 19>y, the
Deputy Zoning Comuissions> OF Baltisore C fat ke shove
descrided proporty or ares should the

ares s and the sare s hnby reclassificd,
£ron ant aftor the date of this Onder, from an "% (mmFact Ting
Tostricted) Zone to an "HeL" (mamufacturing 1ight) Zone.

ety Toning Commiasioner
of Ba)tinore County

-2
to fulfill his ministerial duties by filing a Petition for

& Writ of Mandamus in the Circult Court for Baltimore
County, but the efforts of your Petitloner to obtain final

determination of its Petition have been thwarted by the

Tesignation of the said Daniel W. Hubers from the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.

FIF

That in an effort to obtain the final deter=

mination of the Petition for Reclassification, your Petitioner

has attempted to protect its rights by obtaining an Order of

the Circuit Court for Baltimore County granting it an extension
of sixty days from Merch 21, 1960, for the filing of an Order
of Appeal in this cause of action (if, in fact, an Appesl is

nezessary and proper); that your Petitioner has considered

seeking a Declaratory Decree or Declaratory Judgment from

the Sircult Court to answer the question presented in the

Opinion filed by the said Spiro T. Agnew, Esq. to wi

Me---the effect of the Board's non-
definitive action after a de novo
hearing must be left for the Court
to interpret";

that your Petitloner is informed, verily believes and, therefore,

avors that the Court could not properly consider a Motion or

Petition for a Declaratory Decreo or a Declaratory Judgment

where there oxists

an adequate remedy at lew;

that your

Petitioner has not exhausted all adequate remedies at law

because it has not

yet requested a renearing in the above

entitled cause of action for the reason that it felt that

such a requost would have been donied as long as the personnel

of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County remained

tho same.

SIXTH

That your Petitioner fs now informed that

tho sald Charles Steinbock, Jr., Esq. has been raplaced and
the sald Danlel W. Hubers is about to be replaced as members

of the County Board of Appesls of Baltimore County; that

6. The changs 1n ‘be sculng froa residemtial te LR, was deme
nu-nnna.m.. 3¢ A8 oou] restamts, tmd by 4 reud ortate
brokar vpen the omnditis hat he weld securs Lhe reeeming a3 &
condition of tbe sale. Bo notics vas ever put ca the

7, Vo alse submit that s inepectics of the precemt

Padmia foad Wil clearly Commetrets that 4t 1s beb practioal to b

8 plart of this sheracter ia 12 place "

Sore, 11 1s oportemt tat Lo L e ey e oo that
s bning thoritiss cm protect e lecal residents against further

Sespeettally,

Attormey for Protestants
LEBirsp

-3

your Potitioner believes that it is entitled to a final deter-
mination of ita rights by the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County and through no fault of its own, it has been
denied said rights.

WHEREPORE, your Petitioner prays that the County
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County rehoar de novo the

"Petition for Reclassification from an "M-R" Zone to &

"MeL" Zone = E, S, Northern Central Railroad and S, S. Padonia
Road, Bth District -
No. L740".

Co., Ince, Petitioner,

nEon tts
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

omER oR s
Upon tho foregoing Petitlion, it i: ORDERED this
day of April, 1960, that the hearing will be conducted by
the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County in the Hearing
Room of the County Office Bullding, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson 4, Maryland, at 9:30 M., on the 1lith day of April,
1960, to determine whether or not sald Board shall rehear
de novo the Petition for Reclassification filed herein by

Stebbina-Anderson Company, Inc.

hereby cortify that I have this ~/‘@ay of /[
aprl, 1nao, railed @ copy of tho within and above Frcition
and Order unto Lawrence r, Canpbell Building,
Touson U, Maryland, Attorney Tom sho only known zrotestanta.
) :
(Lo V2

nton F. PItta
ATTORNES FOR PETITIONER

Yoverber 13, 1959

hl'l-g E. Ensor, Esq.,
Toveon by Marylard

Ret rnp-rty of Sted! boe-duderecn co.,

o 5. 2, Yorthery
il e 10y i Peets n-d.
Edgnth District

Deax Yr, Ensori

'n- ng on the appsal filed by you on behalf

of the protestants {ro; tu doctsion of tin Deputy Zoning Comissioner

grunting the mh\uﬂlnlm, 4n the above ratter, has baen scheduled
for Thursday, Decesber 3, 1959 at 1130 pun.

Due o the necessity for posting rmny. sesselixtion
loutunlsm;ﬂ-ruh-mua.u-n\ rot b granted

Very trudy yours

T Bmmtary




OFFICE OF PLANNING
Inter-Office Correspondance

which

Fobruary 11, 1960

Megsrs. Jenifer & Jenifer,
Jenifor mudm
Towson &, d

% P Pitts, Baq.  Her Reclassification from an "NeR"

My R Qg Zono t0 & "H-L® Zone = E. 8.
Northern Central Railroad and
5. S, Padonis Rcad, Bth Dista,
Stebbina-Anterson CouInee
Patitioner

Doar Mr. Pittes

Attachud are two opinions filed by the Board of
Appeals in the above ratter.

Very truly youws

May 12, 1960

Lavrence E. Ensor, Teq.,

Campbell Building
Towson 4, Maryland
R Reclasaification ¢ property
Stobbins-Anterson Co., E. S5
Northern Central
S. S. Padonia Rosd, 8th Dist.,
Dear Mr, Znsort

Attached s copy of Opinion and Order passed by
the Board of kppeals toddyrin the above matter.

Verytruly yours

T Seoretary

TDOL coray
To. h7ko

N N R

45 requested consists
s 7 Wostricted, lying
16 the smet af 4ha Soribers Getent s0uth of edonia Soad.
Tha Patitioner progoses %o o sacm 48 8 Lisbor Wil asd & yird for
m.m-fmuum.umm..mnun W
4 '.nm—r’- operatlon
- tegory. Hocover,
TelA 4c mquinede kg ot ioent portiam oEthe ) Commpiatad oparetis

eo Malcoln K. DIN1, Director of tha Office of Flanning and
testified that cons Sriction vas elated 4o begia 1u 1960 of um
o B

new

€ross this propirty at slevations frem 25 to LO faet. rhm.y -n'-cum,

dividing ant u-hcwxn)-:-mh-m? acTe tract. Fedas

State and Comty aprroval of the interehangs location hes Al

obtained end the imstant property owser bes been notified Wkt & taking
nent.

Sry D11 testifisd ia L\uuu.unhnnoum, Ak
the requizenent of Joction 250s2 ut o teact ot comprise b

5 acres 10 bs claasifisd "Hel", doss uu.-'uu--—.uuny-n
5 acres wder single o‘-nnr'M'. ) tuu Shat w0 long as contigeous *imR*
propertios exceed 5 acres in 3o requiresents of Seetion 250.2 are

-

%, sven AF 10 Lnitvideal ovmer's holding anount 40 § acres.

I bave never agreed with Wds inturpretation because it
Aaposes an irtolarable burden

1
¥

May 12, 1560

Mesars, J-nu-r & Jonifor,
Jenifer Building
Towson b, !-ryund

Att. Clinton P. Pitts, Esq.,

Rot nehnmuum of prope:
tebb insmAnd

lerson Co.,

& o Northern Central R. R.
8. 8. Road, 8

Dist;

Doar Mr, Pitts:

M | 3s cony of qmuun and Order of . '«
Board passed w.y he above mtf

Very traly youwrs

T Semany

It 4a further OWERED that this cass may be schoduled

for re-hearing de Dove &b any time afSer June 16, 1960,

February 11, 1960

S

Cangbal’
Towson Ly Marylend
Ray Roclassification of property
of Stebbinsindervon, Ince,
on B, 8, Yorthern Central
and 8. S, Padonia
Road, Bth Dist,
Dear Kr. Ensors

tached re two cpinions of the Bosrd
of Appeals nndlnd today & < ol

Very truly yows

T Seereary

ATo APPAL MW 6th Dist.
Date of hearing: Decesber 3, 1555 at 1130 pem.
£ 9 Yorthern Central Raflroad and &. Padonia Hoad

Proporty of Stebbirs-Anderson Co.lnc.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

District

Posted for: Lk

Po

tioner:

Location of property

AJ’J 4
lu(lllhlll of Signs: {
A,

Remarks: -

Posted by




JENIFER awo JENIFER

TOWSON 4, HARTLAND

ey 10, 1962

Roao, x,o'ﬂng Comatusioner

Nr. John G.
Sointy Orrics Buils
Townos L, Marylsn

Ro: Petition for Aeclamsifi-
zation from ea "M-R*
to a "M-L® Zons - E.
Nm—:nurn Central Hlilrold
d 8. 3. Padonla
8tn Dx:trtct - st-bbxn -

Ande;
Posi tion Au Mo

Doar Mr., Ross:
You formerly onterad your Order reclaastiying the
propersy from s "M.R" Zome to & Zon

B OTain as Topaalled by tne or aors clisnts representad

ue. ‘Lawcanca B, Snaor. The Apperl wae board bofore
%11 Doard. MNr. Agnew concurred i your , y
o diusenced, Mo, Hubera took lesve of absence vithout
axpresaing hla Opinion and resigned himself froa office witho
further action.

his split declslon crested & nebulous state of
arfairs in tha syes of toma. I bave long folt that an u;;:ly
divided Appellats Court nocosssrily rasults in an affirmance
of the sction of the lower Court or appropriate County Board.
T now find tnat my views aro shared by the Judges of the =
Circuit Court for Baltimore County. Judge John nou
rocently sxprosaed this thought in the cawe lavolving
of tno Hanor Manufrcturing Compuny. ~ Wilh purticular A
roforonce to the subjoct property, Judge Menchine oleurly
oxpreased thie dactrine in his iastruotions to & Jury in a

soin s

b

STATE ROADS COVMISSION CF MARYLAND® IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
Acting for snd on behalf of the

¢ State of Maryland * FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
3 v oo O TOWSON, MARYLAND
s STRHEINS ANDERSON, INC.,a/t/c & * April 1o, 1962
JOSEPH STAUBACH &
s THA M. s'vumu:n, his wife & *
BALTIMGRE COUNTY
. &-o---.--o..----
LIS BEFORE: THE Hon. . ALEERT MNCHINE
{ .vun
.
L APPMARANCES:
10 CARL LEHMANN, FSQUIRE,
In Benalf of whe Platatife
u
ALTR V. mum ES\UTRE, & CLINYON P.
w me QL
1a, Benatr! of the Defendants
13
14
AL
1
17 | Reported b;
» ! Bernard Dasker
{ 0fficial Court Repor
1 - Tn The Clroult Court for Baltisore County
| Toason 4, Marylend

~2 -

Jobn G, Reas, Zoning Commissioner
'{ny 10, 1962

viow of the logal ruling of Judge Menchine,

tho dlvlded oplnion of ‘tho Counsy Board of Appaals vpcx‘ltld

shaang .
Tooln llt‘yimg tho property s xAL
doaignated witnout

ber 29
£ your Ordsr dated October 29, 1959,
of any asebas Ordera or

action on your part.

CPP:IS
Encl.

tauly yousn,

Y A

Clinton P. PLtta

Defendunt,

ACT OF TESTIMONY)

< Mmua 0 oover wd any sxpesiance with divided

of Zoning Aupea

Asvor had any experisnce with an

this !s a stendoff?
A Such s wes tastified to.
<~ And you still contsnd that thare is a reason-

W' 1s srobatflity of rezonins evan

2irh there i3 a standoff?

A T tnink thare 1a.

oment.

tanch and then subssquently

tabloea)

Hr. Canker, will you resd the

resd back toe last quastion and snswer)

A I had ot quite finfahad tie anawer to the

a3

My PTITON FOA m;u:wmuml '
WHeR® ZONK T0 A "NeL*
wn.l.s.l-mnc-\m 0
conia (50

and
Rosd, Oh Distr
ervon c-., Inas COUNTY 1GARD OF APPEALS

Petitioner

A potition s been filed by the applicant with this Sourd
roquesting a re-hearing of the cass and sssigning as its reason the fact that
the Dourd's previces Order 15 nom~dafimitives The petitionar contends that

the spl4t deoision by two members of the %

wan cospled vith the third
masber's failaw to rvach a finding, lsaves tbe Board's sction incompletes

Both applisant and protestants recogaise the Gectrine of
the MoXinney case vherein the Court of Agpeals has indicated that the

Bo.rd, & creature of statute, hes 50 posertio recpen ite jrocecdings omce

Laufully terninated, exoept in the ease of frud, swrprise, aistaks or

inacvertence, The point st iowue Mers is whetber the Doird's procsedings
in the fnetant case have been in fact Lurwinated, and it s our opinfon

that the frilure to act of one member of t

‘ourd, ufter be tad heard
the ease, leaves the procsedings mot risolved to thu fullest possible
extent. The Doard's previous action, tharefors, has not cosplately

torainated the case, and the Cou-t of Appeals firding in the Nokimney

taapplicable.

case would
oRDER

For tie reasons set forth inthe aforeging Opinion

1t 13 this day of ¥ay, 1560, by the County Bosrd of Agpeals

JDETED thet the mitition to reopen b wd the sam i3 hareby grasted.

the 1Mt of this fact, The |

Jourt bolieves that this fnquiry rats.s an s

that 19 !

exclusivaly an 1ssue of law for the Court, tha% is to say,

under the facts and circumstances concedsd here to oxtet,

thie Court heltaves tnat a 3.estion of law 1s invclved, and
e R & |
® 18 tia fanctlon of the Court, of o urse, to resolve and |

te decisre whet the law fa. Accord!

Rly, the members of t

JUry are instructed tnat fn the 11sht of the ofreum ance

7ot thare -

18 srEt of a reclassification by the

Zoning “omminsloner from which an apseal was taken that

oraduced & dividad

cisfon by tha Appesl Hosrd, one of

its memiom favirine @ ravarsal of ¢

% “ontne Cumnissioner

ant €32 secclo of 1ts monbars favorin: an effirmancs of cha;

ontni camissiones, tis third member of the Board ot |
i

TAKIEE @ fnciston, The Coure Instrusts the menbers of the Jury

that under such clrcinsta

92, tho civided opinfon of the

Zonlng b

¢ oparutas

1aw a3 an sffirmance of the Zoning

rmmisafonarts a

tlon In rre. ting the reclas

fication, and,

sierly, for :rm purposes of this case, the property ma.la

*rvanlad as actually zoned Manufecturing Lfsht under

mmw*mﬁ—

be po!
its citisens,
How, revesbering Limt "ed* sonlng prohibite dwsllings and
Surthar, p‘mm. moro then 257 of the land arva of one mmer being
‘aan £ wre N
Ty 0 un "PeR® soms. The ausver R pre party
’-\udhmnlyn-lhuudvyv.hh\n\yn IF By vook 44

To extend 4his thinkig te We instant case, viat reasocable

e can be mds of Lo Fatitionsr's "M property, after it is
divided a3 & 2 and 3 mere trast, wscahle togsther betaisa of the slave:
tien oz, Antorchange. Amin, the stewer is,

by the » . arva
Testrictions inharnt in *M-R soning is llm for 5 acre end larger teeots,
15 apply thes to 8 3 scry et Laavin o room 14 cont & busimms,
reby demying the owner the offective use of his land,

reavar, 46 refiee the nelassi fication wald, in sy
opdidng, place vpoe tha'c condesning nuthorit uty of corpemsating

Froperty ovner for all 9.64 um, vhich -u) bo radored totally
use] %3 by the intcrohinge 4f alloved to remain in the mamufacturing
rostrioted olassification,

Patitioner's counscl ably points vp the law in quoting

o Cmﬂ of Appeals in Lhe vecess sese & Coacrs -égn%lrkmx of
utics, Am. nsu- toacs Comd »uiof . 535, wherein

(v-—'wn ¥ stal {oanoa -ni_a!\ B runn.ﬁy 39 ro-

Wriet tho ues & Sroparty Shat 16 Gatach be wed azy reasonable

Purpose, goes beyund porsissibla roplation am mast be repmrded a8

a taking of the property vithout curpensation.

rostors the sbility y for the pare
paedtar vhiak 1t s g Aredaand 1 ur -nm. priferifs i waod

r o the confiseal Wting [ on the interchengs, the reelassi-
Pication shauid Se Grasted.

Ilml‘q, beskuse this omme was deitied: yicnysen

maubers of (his Bonrd, and thoss tvo maxbers are POt in apreewent, the
affeot of the Board's zen-definisis on after & e novo hear:
must be left for the Court te imterpret,

3 7. Agoew, Chalren
Copnty Bourd of Appea’s
of Maltimors Cownty

S 853

2 " 1
the soming regulatioms, and that the property owmer is B
entitled to have the property considered by the membere of he |
Jury as Mamufacturing Light,
. . . ) b
o
-




Novembor 10, 1959

450,00

RESEIVED of Lawrence E. Zasor, Attorney for Carvel L.
Crus, ot al, protestants, the sum of ity ($50.00) Dollars being
cost of appeal from the deciaion of tha Deputy Zpaing Conaissioner
grating reclassifisation of property of Stebbins~Aaderson Compery,
Ince, on the sast side of the Northern Cestral Railread and south

aide of Padonia Road, Bth District.

11°10% so0ss o .
11105 scas .

October 16, 1959

Clinton P. Pitts, Euq.
Jenifer Butlding
Towson U, Maryland

Ret E/s Northern Central K.i,
Sl- Padonia M, 8th Dist.
tebbins-Ande: Inc,

Dear Mr. Pittas

aring concemning

ubject
e concluded oo ?rldly, October 23, 1959 1100 AN
At this tize, only arguments of the respective

Attorneys will be heard,

Yours very truly,

Novenber 12, 1559
COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
Assiguonta for Thrsdzy, Decenbor 3, 1959 at 10100 ay m. and
1130 po me

Potition of Claude & Louiso alter for reclassification snd spacial

|
excoptiog £y Tratlery ok on Lincols Koaas 01 north of Limood

yﬂs\me:. hm“ﬁnﬁﬁ am pacial. exception

Avense,/tn
gran fof me 5. am not
raprasontad at hearing Motord 20 tasioner

Potition/BeEFmsmAndaraon Coss Tnce for reclassification of property
on the cast side of the Northorn Central Ratlroad and south sids of
Padonta Rosd, Bth District, from an THR% Zons to a MH-LY Zomo =
Roclusedfication granted by Deputy Zoring Comilssioner = Petiticner

rotostents reprosonted by counsels

Setsciter
Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Getober 15, 1959

Clinton P. Pitts, Eaquis
Jenifer Building
Towson b, Haryland

s llorthern Central i &

e .n:m.n]arc-m Co. Inc.

Dear Mr. Fitts: *

e hoaring concurniag the B/a Northern Central
ws/s ’nda'\ia Road on Monday, Septembor 1k, 1959, will
n concluded on 1  Gerober B 1950 170 )

sy
Attorays will bo heard,

v argunents of tho mspective

Deputy Zening Cowlsstoner

JaRsEC
o

Lasanco £, Easor, Esq.

ATIGRNEY AT LAW
TOWSON .MD.

Septenber 21, 1959

Comntnsicner
Cl:'mt] Office Bullding
Towsen L, Maryland

Re: Petition No, L740

Dear Mr. Rose:

Hr. John 0, Roge
Dopaly 2

our conversation of today,

Confiraing >
of protastants who axo opposed to the granting o he Petition Fer

af 9,64 acres of land on Padonta mml, li Ty Stebbins Andorson

Campany, Inc., for the following reasons:

present, Padonia Road i:

1. The
beciuoe the Zaning Gomisaleoer has mnpuod the snaaoq«-q o this

previcus applicaticna,

2, Becouso the location of a lusber yard in close prexizity
- %o residents and hones there ¥ould be & potential fire hazard,

3. Bocause there is no substantial change in the neighborhood,
which would warrant the reclassilication of the property.

L, And because Daltiore County, in cooperation with the
Federal and State Covernment, has dotermined to relocate Padonia Road
in such & maoner that it Will divide tho proposed preperty and cooats
4 non-aceess highway, and for that reagon the Governmontal Agern

would be paying out monies needlessly and wastefully to the Seteisent

of the taxpayers of Baltimoro County.

Yougy yery truly,
&&w&x;m\,

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLELIC WORKS
BUREAV OF PUBLIC SERVICES
Inter-Offics Corraspondence
From Goorge Re Lewia Septeaber i, 1959,
To __5illede_Ha. Adens
Subject .Zizlﬂn& Po!i’«len ko
Whs Anserson Site

Pndon.\n u. o. NaCo
8th Distriot

The attached plan shows the proposed r:nnzmwnl
of Padonia Road as it affacts the rforonced site

A It i3 suggestad that any rozoning of property bu

subject to the onission of this area which ia contemplated
to bo acquired by Baltimore County for road improveaontse

ﬂm 4 Lo

Geo Lowis
Chief = Pornit Sectien
Division of Land Davelopment

GRLib

cer Mro Stirling

/] p)/”'jwbw«a' }%

Jeat Prlon_
Y p




LAVRERCH 8. W¥NHOR
ev AT LAw

October 1, 1959
¥y John 0. mm

ssioner
Counly affige mmu
, Maryland

Re: Petition No, L7LO of

writing to Teport to you that I have had a conference
with Mr, Clintan P, Fitts, attorey for the Petitiomer in the above
cass. 1 have alsohad u Confermes vith Kr. C. L. Crus, representative
oF"the commmtiz, who informs m the commnity is still very mich
opposed to the granting of this cociisstticetion

13its thete ooatmitom vieh ta zoning in the first place to

Manufacturing Restric s erroneous, in that the property should have

remained Tostdemtinde 'l’hqy are further opposed to it for the following
Teasons:

1. Because there have been no changes in this
the adoption of the Land Use Map, which would b ennm in the

2, That Padonia Road 1s a hazardous and narrow road, without
any widevalks, and the operation of lusber trucks over it would be a
great hazard and a menace to the comminity.

3. That he location of A lusber yard in l:lﬂu proxinity to
many residences would be a potwntial fire hazard,

L. That the neighborhood is residential, thatit has been
recognized as such for many years, and its character should be preserved
as far as it is possible,

They also wish to call your attentlon to the announced relocation
of Padonia Road. That public announcements have been made to this effect
in the newspapers since the application has boem filed, and an

fron Kr, Di1l, Director of Planning, indicates that monies are now in

the budget for the purchase of rights-of~vays, which would include a part
of the land, the subject of this Petition.

Mr, John 0, Ro:

it plant there, that, vithin & fou mcnths the County vould be compalled
to gurchase not owly the right of-vty, tut perhaps bo ccmpelled to
sped Jarge muas of ey for dasages 0 thelr Wuilding. Ve respec

£ully ask you to oall the attention of the proper sutheritiss Lo this
condition in the bellef that if land is to be acquired for the road
that mm}dhdmlnmm-nmllmuMomrhmt
the County from spending unnecessary monies,

Wo also feel that in fairness to Stebbins Anderson Campany,
that the County should let them know where thay stand with relatiom to
the road,

X?S % truly,

JENIFER ano JENIFER
ATTOANEYS AT Law reemont

TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

Outober 9, 1959

Mr. John G, Rose

Doputy Zoning Comnissioner R r./s Hosthern Contral
County Office Bullding R.Re & S/S Padonia Road
111 West Chesapeake Aveaue hbobhlns-r\nder:on  Company,
Towson i, Maryland Inc, = Bth Dis:

o zone 06 1. L. *20m

Doar ¥r. Rose

tor your hearing of the above matter on Monday,
Soptambor Yy 1550, 4t vas agreod that tho protestanta and
the petiiloner would attempt to work out their differences
and report back to you in two weeka.

Inateed of discussing the matter with 2y olient,
tho protestants engaged the services of lir. Lawr
Snaor, Attorney.  He and I diacussed the matcer, but he has
Tocently written me that our positions are irreconciable
Under the circumstances, he su k £

1 She above ma nr " Plea
establish a date at your convenience and bo propared to advize
us at that time of our rules of conduct. I porsonally belleve
that the nun-lng i3 over and all that remains is a ressonabie
1me for n the monu, but I will, of course, abide
e Taton 1n this regard

Sincerely yours,

CPP:JS Clinton P, Pitts
ce lr, Lawrence E, Ensor

Balti-ore Camty for change oF reslassifiotics b H-R Zono to
a0 ¥l Zove of the p: Seretcafiar desers the Toulag
c-u-hurethmunc«uw.wumv-rml-hgmu
Regulatices of Baltlore County, vill Bold a public beariag in foom 108,
aazoako Avents, ‘l-a-,lnnh‘lﬂl

0o Monduyy Soptesber i, 1959
at 2000 Pty

0 tetermine whsther or ol the fallowing menticaed aad d-urlht
cwanged or reslassifiel as aforesaid
1

1Y
AlL that parcel of land la the Bighth Distetst of n.\u-au
Cwi:ymihl‘nh!h‘lﬂld\hiurt.ncm - Failroad o

the Sostherly side of Fadcaia loasy ant . Jouth By Segrees
L5 mdnutes 686=92/100 feet 1o & pointy thzoos South §
26 niautes Wost 1231 foet 10 & point on the Easterly side of sald

it l" mlﬂﬂ £ T

of way eet, more or less, to tue plase of Leginning)

seutatning 364/100 ach fos, wore or lass ss siowe on flat sl Filat vith
Zoolng Departaent, hln: Froparty of Stebbims Anderson Company eae

October 15, 1959

Clinton P, Pitts, Ksquire
Jenifer Bullding
Tovson by Naryiiod

Re: /s Nortiem Central R.R. &
s/. Padonia Rd,
Stabbins~knderscn Co. Ino.
8t District

Dear Mr, Pitts:
/s Northern Central

The hearing concerning the E/s
B.R, & S/s Padonia Road on Monday, !-p'd-rua,l?s will
be concluded on Wednesday, Jotober 21, 195§

At tils tine, only argumsnts of thi respective
Attomeys will be heard.

Yours very truly,
Jobn G, Koss
Deputy” Zoning Comaisaioner

JOR1BC
CC1  Lawrence E. Ensor, Esq.

[ '}

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFI1

Rot l/u Northern Central RR, & 5/ ?adonia Ad,
tebbins Anderson Co., Ine,’-Petitiorer
B Diateior

Toms 2100 P,
Nontay, September 1L, 1959

DATE:

PLACE: __Boon 106..Counsy. OfCice Building, 111
Towson, Maryland.

Sbuaapeake.dyenue..

Comtsatonor
 Haktinors County

DS R wcre oty 114, OB f R

August 2, 1959

Dater .
.h.n:(:r & -hn.l.?lr, ltwmyl e L 300

048k ¢ o e TIL+ 4300

RSCZIVED of +

LOCATION CF PROPERTY:
$ 13.00

AtOUNTS

A g #4300

v s

Zoning Corat
ora County
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